RESOLUTION NO. 2003-113

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FOSTER CITY AUTHORIZING THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT TO SPORT FIELDS, INC. FOR SYNTHETIC SURFACING FOR AMPHITHEATER SEATING AND BULKHEAD PATHWAY IN THE AMOUNT OF \$78.628

CITY OF FOSTER CITY

WHEREAS, the City of Foster City has identified synthetic surfacing as the surface of choice for both the amphitheater seating and the bulkhead pathway; and

WHEREAS, Sport Fields, Inc. has submitted a low responsible bid for the installation of synthetic surfacing in the amount of \$78,628.

WHEREAS, the Parks Division budgeted and has funding available for synthetic surfacing for amphitheater seating and bulkhead pathway in Capital Improvement Project #737, the Leo Ryan Park Refurbishment Project, in the amount of \$85,000.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FOSTER CITY that the City Council of the City of Foster City authorizes the Mayor to execute a contract with Sport Fields, Inc. for the installation of synthetic surfacing for amphitheater seating and bulkhead pathway in the amount of \$78,628.

PASSED AND ADOPTED as a Resolution of the City Council of the City of Foster City at the regular meeting held on the 3rd day of November 2003, by the following vote:

AYES:

Councilmembers Cox, Townsend, Wilder, Wykoff, and Mayor Harter

NOES:

None

ABSENT: None

ABSTAIN: None

ATTEST:

THERESE TESENE, CITY CLERK